
2022-2023 McMurry University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-18   Conf: 6-12   Home: 4-7   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 LeBlanc, CJ 24-21 836 34.8 155-424 .366 70-230 .304 54-64 .844 24 66 90 3.8 51 1 99 68 4 50 434 18.1
11 Minor, Remy 25-25 831 33.2 127-290 .438 44-111 .396 68-76 .895 12 65 77 3.1 62 3 127 80 2 32 366 14.6
13 Garcia, Elias 25-25 660 26.4 125-204 .613 10-35 .286 49-77 .636 49 112 161 6.4 91 8 40 49 24 33 309 12.4
10 Lomas, Elijah 25-5 550 22.0 112-191 .586 27-59 .458 52-68 .765 40 65 105 4.2 41 1 16 33 3 19 303 12.1
20 Hilliard, TJ 24-19 584 24.3 106-195 .544 2-14 .143 74-103 .718 42 92 134 5.6 93 6 25 56 13 23 288 12.0
21 Pena, Matt 25-24 641 25.6 77-185 .416 63-153 .412 7-7 1.000 11 55 66 2.6 40 2 32 29 4 30 224 9.0
01 Charles, Rob 22-3 466 21.2 69-146 .473 13-34 .382 37-60 .617 15 36 51 2.3 32 1 58 38 4 22 188 8.5
02 Udolisa, KC 19-0 234 12.3 23-51 .451 2-12 .167 14-23 .609 26 34 60 3.2 50 1 16 16 4 17 62 3.3
02 Udolisa, KC 1-0 9 9.0 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 3 0 1 2 0 1 3 3.0
14 Stevenson, Andrew 14-0 98 7.0 15-27 .556 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 14 31 45 3.2 21 1 2 10 5 3 31 2.2
33 Verdadero, Kole 1-0 14 14.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 2-3 .667 1 1 2 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
24 Ramos, Aaron 7-2 52 7.4 3-15 .200 1-10 .100 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.9 2 0 0 2 1 1 7 1.0
33 Verdadero, Kole 12-1 79 6.6 4-17 .235 2-13 .154 2-4 .500 1 5 6 0.5 13 0 0 5 1 0 12 1.0
15 Holden, Zach 3-0 3 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
05 Lopez, AJ 4-0 10 2.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0.0
12 Parra, Aiden 3-0 8 2.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5075 203.0 817-1754 .466 235-677 .347 362-490 .739 275 610 885 35.4 501 24 417 400 65 232 2231 89.24
Opponents 5078 203.1 844-1672 .505 197-562 .351 428-584 .733 296 737 1033 41.3 461 13 441 462 70 198 2313 92.52

Team Statistics MCM OPP
SCORING 2231 2313
    Points Per Game 89.2 92.5
    Scoring Margin -3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 817-1754 844-1672
    Field Goal Pct .466 .505
3 POINT FG-ATT 235-677 197-562
    3PT FG Pct .347 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 9.4 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 362-490 428-584
    FT Pct .739 .733
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 17.1
REBOUNDS 885 1033
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 41.3
    Rebounds Margin -5.9 –
ASSISTS 417 441
    Assists Per Game 16.7 17.6
TURNOVERS 400 462
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 18.5
    Turnovers Margin 2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 232 198
    Steals Per Game 9.3 7.9
BLOCKS 65 70
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.8
ATTENDANCE 3,040 4,054
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-276 14-290
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
McMurry 1035 1164 32 2231
Opponents 1061 1200 52 2313

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 SCHREINER L 87-89 375
11/12/22 TEXAS LUTHERAN L (OT) 79-84 370
11/18/22 at Austin L 86-89 103
11/25/22 at Trinity (TX) L 85-91 178
11/26/22 at Southwestern (Tex.) L 85-89 355

* 12/01/22 EAST TEX. BAPTIST L 68-79 300
* 12/03/22 LETOURNEAU W 95-83 350
* 12/08/22 SUL ROSS ST. L 83-90 0
* 12/10/22 at Howard Payne W 100-89 220
* 12/15/22 OZARKS (AR) W 86-77 200
* 12/17/22 TEXAS-DALLAS L 88-90 200

12/20/22 at George Fox W 85-84 53
12/21/22 at Pacific (OR) L 102-111 69

* 01/12/23 at Concordia (TX) L (OT) 108-111 168
* 01/14/23 at Mary Hardin-Baylor L 75-77 426
* 01/19/23 at LeTourneau L 85-96 307
* 01/21/23 at East Tex. Baptist L 90-98 200
* 01/26/23 HOWARD PAYNE W 109-81 245
* 01/28/23 at Sul Ross St. W 85-79 165
* 02/04/23 at Ozarks (AR) L 102-112 185
* 02/06/23 at Texas-Dallas L 79-105 380
* 02/09/23 at Hardin-Simmons L (OT) 104-116 1,245
* 02/11/23 HARDIN-SIMMONS L 83-98 350
* 02/16/23 MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR L 79-97 200
* 02/18/23 CONCORDIA (TX) W 103-98 450

* = Conference game



2022-2023 McMurry University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 4-5   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 LeBlanc, CJ 17-16 589 34.6 101-285 .354 46-146 .315 31-37 .838 19 49 68 4.0 34 0 79 46 4 36 279 16.4
11 Minor, Remy 18-18 607 33.7 91-212 .429 34-86 .395 45-51 .882 9 47 56 3.1 38 1 95 54 2 22 261 14.5
10 Lomas, Elijah 18-3 421 23.4 91-149 .611 23-48 .479 41-55 .745 34 53 87 4.8 30 1 11 24 2 16 246 13.7
13 Garcia, Elias 18-18 455 25.3 94-153 .614 7-28 .250 31-49 .633 37 73 110 6.1 65 6 31 35 11 25 226 12.6
20 Hilliard, TJ 18-15 430 23.9 76-142 .535 2-13 .154 66-89 .742 30 63 93 5.2 69 4 17 41 12 18 220 12.2
21 Pena, Matt 18-17 453 25.2 54-137 .394 47-118 .398 5-5 1.000 9 40 49 2.7 31 2 21 19 3 24 160 8.9
01 Charles, Rob 16-3 335 20.9 47-104 .452 12-30 .400 26-40 .650 10 28 38 2.4 27 1 41 30 3 13 132 8.3
02 Udolisa, KC 15-0 197 13.1 21-47 .447 2-11 .182 13-21 .619 21 27 48 3.2 38 0 11 14 3 13 57 3.8
14 Stevenson, Andrew 11-0 67 6.1 13-21 .619 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 9 24 33 3.0 14 1 1 9 4 1 26 2.4
24 Ramos, Aaron 5-0 18 3.6 3-7 .429 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 1 0 0 1 0 0 7 1.4
15 Holden, Zach 3-0 3 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
33 Verdadero, Kole 9-0 57 6.3 2-13 .154 0-10 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 0.6 11 0 0 4 1 0 6 0.7
05 Lopez, AJ 4-0 10 2.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0.0
12 Parra, Aiden 3-0 8 2.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 593-1273 .466 174-495 .352 262-352 .744 204 442 646 35.9 358 16 308 288 45 169 1622 90.11
Opponents 3650 202.8 607-1214 .500 143-410 .349 319-424 .752 224 531 755 41.9 329 9 328 334 52 141 1676 93.11

Team Statistics MCM OPP
SCORING 1622 1676
    Points Per Game 90.1 93.1
    Scoring Margin -3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 593-1273 607-1214
    Field Goal Pct .466 .500
3 POINT FG-ATT 174-495 143-410
    3PT FG Pct .352 .349
    3PT Made Per Game 9.7 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 262-352 319-424
    FT Pct .744 .752
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 17.7
REBOUNDS 646 755
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 41.9
    Rebounds Margin -6.0 –
ASSISTS 308 328
    Assists Per Game 17.1 18.2
TURNOVERS 288 334
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 18.6
    Turnovers Margin 2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 169 141
    Steals Per Game 9.4 7.8
BLOCKS 45 52
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.9
ATTENDANCE 2,295 3,296
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-255 9-366
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
McMurry 741 857 24 1622
Opponents 770 867 39 1676

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/22 EAST TEX. BAPTIST L 68-79 300
12/03/22 LETOURNEAU W 95-83 350
12/08/22 SUL ROSS ST. L 83-90 0
12/10/22 at  Howard Payne W 100-89 220
12/15/22 OZARKS (AR) W 86-77 200
12/17/22 TEXAS-DALLAS L 88-90 200
01/12/23 at  Concordia (TX) L (OT) 108-111 168
01/14/23 at  Mary Hardin-Baylor L 75-77 426
01/19/23 at  LeTourneau L 85-96 307
01/21/23 at  East Tex. Baptist L 90-98 200
01/26/23 HOWARD PAYNE W 109-81 245
01/28/23 at  Sul Ross St. W 85-79 165
02/04/23 at  Ozarks (AR) L 102-112 185
02/06/23 at  Texas-Dallas L 79-105 380
02/09/23 at  Hardin-Simmons L (OT) 104-116 1245
02/11/23 HARDIN-SIMMONS L 83-98 350
02/16/23 MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR L 79-97 200
02/18/23 CONCORDIA (TX) W 103-98 450


